Correction of duplication on supplier with a debit balance of R82 079 on reallocation to prepayment.During the year 2013/14
financial year a supplier was over paid and on transfer of balance the debtors, the balance was duplicated resulting in an
overstatement of prepaid expenses and trade and other payables from exchange transactions.

Correction of property, plant and equipment amounting to R155 302. During the 2013/14 financial year audit, there were assets
that were written-off in the assets register but were not processed in the accounting system resulting in an imbalance between
the fixed assets register and the general ledger.

59

UMKHANYAKUDE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Consolidated Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements
Economic entity Controlling entity

Figures in Rand 2015 2014 2015 2014

33. Correction of Errors (continued)

The correction of the error(s) results in
the adjustments to the 2013/14 final
audited annual financial statements as
follows:

- - - -

Note(s) 2013/14
As previously
reported

2013/14
Re-
Classific
ation

2013/14
Correction
of
error

2013/14
Restated

Statement of Financial Position - - - -

Other receivables from exchange
transactions

4 2 546 098 (82 079) - 2 464 019

Property, pland and equipment 7 1 476 042 816 - (155 302) 1 475 887 521
Trade and other payables from exchange
transactions

10 (122 697 185) 82 079 - (122 615 106)

Unspent conditional grants and receipts 12 (23 602 825) - (422 094) (24 024 919)
Accumulated surplus 46 (1 449 805 514) - 577 391 (1 449 228 123)

Statement of Financial Performance - - - -

Government grants & subsidies 17 (514 350 291) - 422 094 (513 928 197)
Operating surplus 101 847 411 - (577 391) 101 270 020
General expenses 31 143 740 847 - 155 302 143 896 149

- - - -

(386 278 643) - - (386 278 636)

34. Unauthorised expenditure

- - - -
Reconciliation of unauthorised
expenditure
Opening balance 53 595 334 18 797 268 53 595 334 18 797 268
Unauthorised expenditure current year 94 461 398 34 798 066 94 461 398 34 798 066

148 056 732 53 595 334 148 056 732 53 595 334

Unauthorised expenditure was incurred as a result of over expenditure on the approved budget and will be taken into account
in the 2014/15 adjustment budget per Council Resolution.

35. Fruitless and wasteful expenditure

- - - -
Reconciliation of fruitfuless and wasteful
expenditure
Opening balance 2 761 311 2 107 641 2 649 882 2 048 373
Fruitless and wasteful expenditure current
year

118 942 653 670 7 513 601 509

Condoned or written off by Council 131 775 - - -

3 012 028 2 761 311 2 657 395 2 649 882

This expenditure incurred as a result of interest accrued due to late clearance of manual cheque payments.As corrective